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A001684489 DEVANSH  JAISWAL Male No  1 1 UR  4  371.00  87.00  6419.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002126731 YASHARKA  

BHATTACHARYYA

Male No  2 2 UR  13  367.00  92.00  6330.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002216742 ANIQA  MARYA Female No  3 3 UR  19  355.00  92.00  6880.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002020865 SWASATA  NAG Male No  4  1 4 OBC-B  6  349.00  97.00  6987.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002339857 SOM SUBHRO NATH Male No  5 5 UR  3  345.00  89.00  6348.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001875948 SWARNA  BISWAS Female No  6  1 6 SC  2  343.00  91.00  6680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000437047 SAPTARSHI  KARMAKAR Male No  7  2 7 OBC-B  19  343.00  73.00  7292.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001328902 ARYAN  NARONE Male No  8 8 UR  10  336.00  81.00  6848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001820985 SURAJ KUMAR SHAH Male No  9 9 UR  1  333.00  87.00  6826.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000930600 SUMIT  DAS Male No  10 10 UR  4  331.00  87.00  7647.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002193517 SUJAL  ROUTH Male No  11 11 UR  5  331.00  85.00  6903.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000006498 TRISHANNJEET  ROY Male No  12 12 UR  2  331.00  80.00  6314.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001218975 MD  MUJAMMIL Male No  13 13 UR  3  330.00  75.00  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002335320 ABHISHEKH NARAYAN 

SINGH

Male No  14 14 UR  18  329.00  70.00  6772.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001545091 RAJDIP  DAS Male No  15  2 15 SC  2  328.00  78.00  6394.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000399597 PRANJAL  DAS Male No  16 16 UR  16  327.00  85.00  6580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000465983 RAHUL KUMAR PRASAD Male No  17 17 UR  2  326.00  76.00  6176.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000813475 RAJNIK  PRAMANICK Male No  18 18 UR  6  325.00  90.00  6600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002275902 SAYAN  DHAR Male No  19  3 19 SC  14  324.00  73.00  7261.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002043192 AYUSHMAN  SARKAR Male No  20 20 UR  4  323.00  85.00  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001038925 KRISH  PANDEY Male No  21 21 UR  2  320.00  87.00  6639.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002279516 RAHUL  RAKSHIT Male No  22 22 UR  12  318.00  84.00  6521.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001458627 VISHESH  JAISWAL Male No  23 23 UR  2  317.00  72.00  6525.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002108851 SK AL MAMUN Male No  24 24 UR  2  317.00  70.00  6684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000328042 RAJIB  ROY Male No  25  4 25 SC  1  315.00  95.00  6807.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001582030 SOUMYAJIT  BATABYAL Male No  26 26 UR  14  315.00  95.00  6624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001827254 QAISH  AHMED Male No  27 27 UR  3  314.00  79.00  6285.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002094161 ARKA  DAS Male No  28 28 UR  4  313.00  97.00  7524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000483686 IRUM  AFSHA Female No  29 29 UR  14  312.00  83.00  7139.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000016967 SUBHAM  CHOWDHURY Male No  30 30 UR  2  310.00  74.00  6326.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002398766 SOUMIK  MANDAL Male No  31  5 31 SC  5  306.00  80.00  7031.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001296636 BIBHAB  DEY Male No  32 32 UR  7  306.00  75.00  6448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001069565 SOUMYA  SINGH Male No  33 33 UR  12  301.00  95.00  6518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002309009 SAMIR  ALAM Male No  34 34 UR  9  300.00  84.00  6980.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002115532 ANUSHKA  KUMARI Female No  35  6 35 SC  19  300.00  67.00  6670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002078850 ANJISTH  SHAW Male No  36 36 UR  8  299.00  77.00  6898.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001659526 HARSH  SHAW Male No  37 37 UR  2  297.00  83.00  7006.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001873498 MONALISA  PANDA Female No  38 38 UR  25  297.00  83.00  6586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001898633 PADMANAVA  MUKHERJEE Male No  39 39 UR  13  296.00  90.00  6631.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000393545 SUDAM  SARDAR Male No  40  7 40 SC  10  295.00  87.00  6706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002253514 SOHAN  MISRA Male No  41 41 UR  5  295.00  73.00  6994.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001608490 DIYA  HAZRA Female No  42 42 UR  14  294.00  82.00  6769.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001298801 DEBORCHITA  HALDER Female No  43  8 43 SC  11  292.00  92.00  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001676816 MRITTIKA  BISWAS Female No  44 44 UR  3  291.00  84.00  6505.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000517385 DEBANSHU  HALDER Male No  45  9 45 SC  10  291.00  77.00  6679.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002372032 ABHIRUP  DAS Male No  46  10 46 SC  3  290.00  88.00  6532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000070500 MANAS  ADHIKARY Male No  47  11 47 SC  2  290.00  87.00  6781.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001659376 AKANKSHA KUMARI SHAW Female No  48 48 UR  1  290.00  80.00  6656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000059333 ASHIM  NANDI Male No  49 49 UR  2  289.00  75.00  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002427970 ADITYA  SINGHA Male No  50 50 UR  6  288.00  85.00  7233.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000532539 ANUSHKA  PRIYADARSHY Female No  51 51 UR  4  288.00  81.00  7048.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001160926 ABHISHEK  DAS Male No  52 52 UR  2  288.00  50.00  8551.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000882255 MD MANZARUL ISLAM Male No  53 53 UR  11  287.00  88.00  6291.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002307242 SANTU  NASKAR Male No  54  12 54 SC  8  286.00  78.00  7404.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000041038 SURYA AVINASH DUBEY Male No  55 55 UR  3  286.00  60.00  6684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001959823 DEBRAJ  MISHRA Male No  56 56 UR  14  285.00  90.00  6658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001910729 SIDDHARTH  PRASAD Male No  57 57 UR  7  282.00  90.00  6943.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002262711 ANAMITRA  SHEE Male No  58 58 UR  6  282.00  85.00  7409.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002298710 SWEETY  SHAW Female No  59 59 UR  14  282.00  74.00  6707.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002137352 HRITWIKA  PAUL Female No  60 60 UR  2  281.00  90.00  6741.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001457750 ANTARA  CHATTERJEE Female No  61 61 UR  7  281.00  80.00  6456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002204867 SANCHARI  KOLAY Female No  62 62 UR  2  280.00  80.00  6780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001609228 SAMRIDDHI  BHOWMIK Female No  63 63 UR  17  280.00  76.00  6490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002343924 RAHUL KUMAR PRASAD Male No  64 64 UR  8  275.00  69.00  7034.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002438643 PRIYANGSHU  SHAW Male No  65  1 65 ST  3  274.00  77.00  6370.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001309720 AKASH  TARAFDAR Male No  66 66 UR  12  274.00  76.00  6120.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002373376 SOURAV  MITRA Male No  67 67 UR  5  272.00  80.00  6629.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000405535 SUJAN  HALDER Male No  68  13 68 SC  10  272.00  73.00  6439.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001643875 MD JISHAN UDDIN Male No  69 69 UR  2  271.00  71.00  6674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002339742 RITOPROVA  ROY Female No  70 70 UR  9  270.00  72.00  6230.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001929490 MD AKIF RAZA ANSARI Male No  71  1 71 OBC-A  14  267.00  71.00  6734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001651474 SAHIL KUMAR SAH Male No  72 72 UR  4  266.00  80.00  6645.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001781271 OM  KESARI Male No  73 73 UR  9  265.00  70.00  6892.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002177020 ASHISH SINGH CHAUHAN Male No  74 74 UR  24  264.00  67.00  6654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001427685 TUHIN  MONDAL Male No  75  14 75 SC  2  264.00  54.00  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000982515 KAJAL  KUMARI Female No  76 76 UR  2  263.00  60.00  7671.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001789349 MD YOUNUS ALI Male No  77 77 UR  6  263.00  58.00  6438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001324107 ALVI  LASKAR Male No  78 78 UR  14  261.00  80.00  6660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002012955 DEBAJIT KUMAR RAY Male No  79  15 79 SC  19  261.00  64.00  6716.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001930319 SOUMYAJIT  DAS Male No  80  3 80 OBC-B  8  260.00  75.00  6644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002030585 ANUBHAV KUMAR 

CHAUHAN

Male No  81 81 UR  8  260.00  70.00  6568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001618031 ANUSHREE  DEWASI Female No  82  4 82 OBC-B  24  258.00  65.00  6831.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002366638 AYUSH  YADAV Male No  83 83 UR  5  257.00  72.00  6349.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002298238 SIDDHARTA  BARMAN Male No  84  16 84 SC  8  255.00  66.00  6500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002401690 JUHI RANI SAIYAD Female No  85 85 UR  4  254.00  66.00  7399.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002056734 DEBANJALI  

BHATTACHARYYA

Female No  86 86 UR  17  254.00  46.00  7579.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001707503 KRISH  JAISWAL Male No  87 87 UR  1  251.00  78.00  7236.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000131778 SWASTIK  DEY Male No  88 88 UR  4  250.00  77.00  6614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001919594 RAJ  PASWAN Male No  89 89 UR  8  246.00  75.00  6727.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002346104 TANNISTHA  BISWAS Female No  90  17 90 SC  18  246.00  71.00  6262.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002005404 DEBOJYOTI  GHOSH Male No  91  5 91 OBC-B  10  244.00  64.00  6722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001281078 SOHAN  BAG Male No  92 92 UR  16  244.00  60.00  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001859413 SOURAV KUMAR PANDEY Male No  93 93 UR  9  243.00  79.00  6236.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002056033 SOUMYADEEP  BISWAS Male No  94  18 94 SC  16  242.00  74.00  6441.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002348769 ANIK  SINGH Male No  95 95 UR  5  240.00  76.00  6654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002129757 SANTANU  KAR Male No  96 96 UR  3  237.00  65.00  6715.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002077892 RAJKUMAR  JANA Male No  97  19 97 SC  7  235.00  60.00  6907.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001336319 MANISHA  KUMARI Female No  98 98 UR  1  229.00  67.00  6693.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary) - Pure Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001690922 DEBJIT  PAN Male No  99 99 UR  14  228.00  60.00  7063.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001756028 ADITYA  SARKAR Male No  100 100 UR  11  228.00  50.00  6593.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001839417 CH  IPSHITA Female No  101 101 UR  4  225.50  41.50  6374.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000531874 ABHINAV KUMAR GUPTA Male No  102 102 UR  11  221.00  70.00  6835.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002338245 PUSHKAR  SHAW Male No  103  6 103 OBC-B  2  221.00  45.00  9630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001618776 RANJIT  YADAV Male No  104 104 UR  1  219.00  61.00  6816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001603141 MD  AAMAN Male No  105 105 UR  10  215.00  70.00  7040.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001598425 SUDIP KUMAR MONDAL Male No  106  20 106 SC  2  209.00  62.00  6581.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001703771 MANISHA KUMARI RAY Female No  107 107 UR  3  208.00  59.00  7084.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001176734 SAHIL KUMAR YADAV Male No  108 108 UR  3  207.00  62.00  7234.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001101244 KAILASH PRASAD 

CHOWRASIYA

Male No  109 109 UR  5  202.00  52.00  7016.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001004287 SWEETY  YADAV Female No  110 110 UR  6  201.00  51.00  7211.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001379262 ROSHNI KUMARI MAHATO Female No  111 111 UR  3  200.00  43.00  7525.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000212295 YUVRAJ  SHUKLA Male No  112 112 UR  1  198.00  46.00  6611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Maharaja Manindra Chandra College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:52.36

MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary) - Pure Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001929490 MD AKIF RAZA ANSARI Male No  71  1 1 OBC-A  14  267.00  71.00  6734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary) - Pure Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002020865 SWASATA  NAG Male No  4  1 1 OBC-B  6  349.00  97.00  6987.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000437047 SAPTARSHI  KARMAKAR Male No  7  2 2 OBC-B  19  343.00  73.00  7292.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001930319 SOUMYAJIT  DAS Male No  80  3 3 OBC-B  8  260.00  75.00  6644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001618031 ANUSHREE  DEWASI Female No  82  4 4 OBC-B  24  258.00  65.00  6831.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002005404 DEBOJYOTI  GHOSH Male No  91  5 5 OBC-B  10  244.00  64.00  6722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002338245 PUSHKAR  SHAW Male No  103  6 6 OBC-B  2  221.00  45.00  9630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001875948 SWARNA  BISWAS Female No  6  1 1 SC  2  343.00  91.00  6680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001545091 RAJDIP  DAS Male No  15  2 2 SC  2  328.00  78.00  6394.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002275902 SAYAN  DHAR Male No  19  3 3 SC  14  324.00  73.00  7261.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000328042 RAJIB  ROY Male No  25  4 4 SC  1  315.00  95.00  6807.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002398766 SOUMIK  MANDAL Male No  31  5 5 SC  5  306.00  80.00  7031.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002115532 ANUSHKA  KUMARI Female No  35  6 6 SC  19  300.00  67.00  6670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000393545 SUDAM  SARDAR Male No  40  7 7 SC  10  295.00  87.00  6706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001298801 DEBORCHITA  HALDER Female No  43  8 8 SC  11  292.00  92.00  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000517385 DEBANSHU  HALDER Male No  45  9 9 SC  10  291.00  77.00  6679.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002372032 ABHIRUP  DAS Male No  46  10 10 SC  3  290.00  88.00  6532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000070500 MANAS  ADHIKARY Male No  47  11 11 SC  2  290.00  87.00  6781.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002307242 SANTU  NASKAR Male No  54  12 12 SC  8  286.00  78.00  7404.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000405535 SUJAN  HALDER Male No  68  13 13 SC  10  272.00  73.00  6439.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001427685 TUHIN  MONDAL Male No  75  14 14 SC  2  264.00  54.00  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002012955 DEBAJIT KUMAR RAY Male No  79  15 15 SC  19  261.00  64.00  6716.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002298238 SIDDHARTA  BARMAN Male No  84  16 16 SC  8  255.00  66.00  6500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002346104 TANNISTHA  BISWAS Female No  90  17 17 SC  18  246.00  71.00  6262.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002056033 SOUMYADEEP  BISWAS Male No  94  18 18 SC  16  242.00  74.00  6441.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002077892 RAJKUMAR  JANA Male No  97  19 19 SC  7  235.00  60.00  6907.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001598425 SUDIP KUMAR MONDAL Male No  106  20 20 SC  2  209.00  62.00  6581.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002438643 PRIYANGSHU  SHAW Male No  65  1 1 ST  3  274.00  77.00  6370.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


